FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ORPHANS' COURT DIVISION

Orphans' Court Administrative Judge Order

No. 28 of 2020

In re: AUDIT Lists scheduled for May 4, 2020

<u>ORDER</u>

AND NOW, this 7th day of April, 2020, in light of the Pennsylvania Supreme Court Orders of March 16, 2020, March 18, 2020, and the Second Supplemental Order of April 1, 2020, and Administrative Orders 9 and 10 of 2020, issued by Idee C. Fox, President Judge as Chair of the Administrative Governing Board of the First Judicial District, and Administrative Order 24 of 2020 dated April 1, 2020 extending the emergency declaration through May 1, 2020,

It is **ORDERED and DECREED** that accounts and cases scheduled for and/or continued to the Orphans' Court's Audit Lists on May 4, 2020 are hereby **POSTPONED and shall be CONTINUED** to the Audit Lists of the respective Orphans' Court Judges scheduled for June 1, 2020, or until otherwise ordered.

BY THE COURT:

/s/ Matthew D. Carrafiello

Honorable Matthew D. Carrafiello Administrative Judge, Orphans' Court Division Court of Common Pleas, Philadelphia County